MOVCPM

Before deciding on which MOVCPM program to run, first decide on how you want to
declare the logical drive assignments. The CP/M Information Sheet lists the version
and the logical drive assignments.

To run any MOVCPM program, enter the command MOVCPMX, with X being the
correct letter for the version of MOVCPM that you have selected. The program will
then say:

CONSTRUCTING 56K CP/M VERSION X.X
WHICH DRIVES SHOULD BE SINGLE SIDED

(C,D,E)

(some of this information, such as the drive selections, will vary with the version of
MOVCPM selected.) Enter only the letter of the drive(s) you want to be single
sided. Use no spaces or punctuation. If you enter less than three characters, or if
you want no drives to be single sided, then you must also enter a {RETURN}. At
this point the program will display:

READY FOR "PUTSYS"

If you want to make the changes permanent, run the PUTSYS program. If not, you
can now operate the system with the temporary configurations in effect.




We have rec
a number of new versions of CP/M.

CP/M INFORMATION SHEET

clarification of the different versions and their functions.

CP/M BIOS Versions & Functions -

Version Size
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A 8K
B 8.5K
c 8.75K
c 10K
D 10K
H 8.75K
I 9.5K
J 9.5K
K 10K
L 9.5K
M 10K
N 9.5K

System
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Drives Supported

Controller

ently come out with a number of new products, and, consequently,
An explanatory list is given here for

MOVCPM
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Timeshare
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SB, VIP Micropolis

2800
2800

3030
2800

2600
3005
3105
3100
3032
VipeT

5005
5032

3005
3105

5005
3005
3105

5005

SB -

Qume 8" single density
Qume 8" double demnsity

Winchester hard drive;
Micropolis

Qume 8" single or double
density; Micropolis

Tandon, double or single
sided, & Micropolis.
Drive A must be Tandon
double sided;

B,C,&D can be either.

Tandon, double or single
sided, & Micropolis.
Drive A must be Tandon
double sided;

B,C,&D can be either.

Seagate hard drive as A&B;
C,D,&E can be Tandon
single or double sided

or Micropolis.

Seagate hard drive as A&B;
C,D,&E can be Tandon
single or double sided

or Micropolis.

Seagate hard drive as 4;
B,C,&D can be Tandon
single or double sided
or Micropolis.

Seagate hard drive as A;
B,C,D,E can be Tandom
single or double sided
or Micropolis.

Micropolis omly, using
Dualmode controller;

Micropolis

Qume
Qume

Megastor

Qume

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

MOVCPM/B

MOVCPM/C

MOVCPMHD

MOVCPM/D

MOVCPMH

MOVCPMI

MOVCPMJ

MOVCPMK

MOVCPML

MOVCPMM

MOVCPMN

No
No
No

No
No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No




10K

10.5K

8.75K

9.5K

9.3K

3032

5032

SB

SB

SB

For Timeshare system
upgrades.

8" Quantum hard disk as
A,B,C,&D; Tandon floppy
as E or F - Either or
both may be single
sided. Configuration is
determined by MOVCPM.

Same as above.

Micropolis only, using
Dualmode controller;
For B5 upgrades.

Seagate hard drive as A;
Micropolis floppy s as B
& C; For B5 upgrades.

Seagate hard drive as
A & B; Micropolis
floppy s as C & Dj
For B5 upgrades.

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

Dualmode

MOVCPMP

MOVCPMQ

MOVCPMR

MOVCPMS

MOVCPMT

No

Yes

No

No

No




