MOVCPM

Before deciding on which MOVCPM program to run, first decide on how you want to declare the logical drive assignments. The CP/M Information Sheet lists the version and the logical drive assignments.

To run any MOVCPM program, enter the command MOVCPMX, with X being the correct letter for the version of MOVCPM that you have selected. The program will then say:

CONSTRUCTING 56K CP/M VERSION X.X WHICH DRIVES SHOULD BE SINGLE SIDED (C,D,E)

(some of this information, such as the drive selections, will vary with the version of MOVCPM selected.) Enter only the letter of the drive(s) you want to be single sided. Use no spaces or punctuation. If you enter less than three characters, or if you want no drives to be single sided, then you must also enter a {RETURN}. At this point the program will display:

READY FOR "PUTSYS"

If you want to make the changes permanent, run the PUTSYS program. If not, you can now operate the system with the temporary configurations in effect.

CP/M INFORMATION SHEET

We have recently come out with a number of new products, and, consequently, a number of new versions of CP/M. An explanatory list is given here for clarification of the different versions and their functions.



CP/M BIOS Versions & Functions - Rev 10/16/81

				Cummetad	Controller	MOVCPM	Timeshare					
Version		System		Supported								

A	8K	SB, VIP	Micro	polis	Micropolis	MOVCPM	No					
В	8.5K	2800	Qume 8"	single density	Qume	MOVCPM/B	No					
С	8.75K	2800	Qume 8"	double density	Qume	MOVCPM/C	No					
C	10K	3030	Winches Micropo	ter hard drive; lis	Megastor	MOVCPMED	No					
D	10K	2800		single or double; Micropolis	Qume	MOVCPM/D	No					
н	8.75K	2600 3005 3105 3100	sided,	double or single & Micropolis. must be Tandon sided;	Dualmode	MOVCPMH	No					
		3032 VIP-T	B,C,&D	can be either.								
I	9.5K	5005 5032	sided, Drive A double	double or single & Micropolis. must be Tandon sided; can be either.	Dualmode	MOVCPMI	Yes					
J	9.5K	3005 3105	C,D,&E single	e hard drive as A&E can be Tandon or double sided copolis.	3; Dualmode	MOVCPMJ	No					
K	10K	5005	C,D,&E single	e hard drive as A&F can be Tandon or double sided ropolis.	3; Dualmode	MOVCPMK	Yes					
L	9.5K	3005 3105	B,C,&D single	e hard drive as A; can be Tandon or double sided ropolis.	Dualmode	MOVCPML	No					
M	10K	5005	B,C,D,: single	e hard drive as A; E can be Tandon or double sided ropolis.	Dualmode	MOVCPMM	Yes					
N	9.5K	SB·	Microp	olis only, using de controller;	Dualmode	MOVCPMN	Yes					

For Timeshare system upgrades.

P	10K	3032	8" Quantum hard disk as A,B,C,&D Tandon floppy as E or F - Either or both may be single sided. Configuration is determined by MOVCPM.	Dualmode	MOVCPMP	No
Q	10.5K	5032	Same as above.	Dualmode	MOVCPMQ	Yes
R	8.75K	SB	Micropolis only, using Dualmode controller; For B5 upgrades.	Dualmode	MOVCPMR	No
S	9.5K	SB	Seagate hard drive as A; Micropolis floppy's as B & C; For B5 upgrades.	Dualmode	MOVCPMS	No
T	9.5K	SB	Seagate hard drive as A & B; Micropolis floppy's as C & D; For B5 upgrades.	Dualmode	MOVCPMT	No